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P.O. Box 2461, Kolonia
Pohnpei, FM 96941
Tel: 691-320-5409
Fax: 691-320-5063
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21st Annual Pacific Islands Environment Conference Participants List as of June 13, 2002  5

Fernando Scaliem
Senator
Pohnpei Legislature
P.O. Box 114
Kolonia, Pohnpei, FM 96941
Tel: 691-320-2751
Fax: 691-320-2752
legislature@mail.fm

Alissa Takesy
Educational Awareness Program
Manager
Conservation Society of Pohnpei
P.O. Box 2461, Kolonia
Pohnpei, FM 96941
Tel: 691-320-5409
Fax: 691-320-5063
csp@mail.fm
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P.O. Box 3010
Hagatna, GU 96932
Tel: 671-479-7865
Fax: 671-479-7879

William B. Curry
Manager
South Pacific Environmental
178-C W. Harmon Industrial Park
Rd.
Harmon, GU 96912
Tel: 671-649-7609
Fax: 671-649-7610
williamcurry@msn.com
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Dr. Shahram Khosrowpanah
Professor of Civil Engineering
Water and Environmental Research
Institute
UOG Station
Mangilao, GU 96923
Tel: 671-735-2694
Fax: 671-734-8890
khosrow@uog.edu
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David  Lastimoza
Pumping Station Supervisor
Guam Waterworks Authority
P.O. Box 3010 
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Lorraine C. Mendiola
Office Manager
South Pacific Environmental
178-C W. Harmon Industrial Park
Rd.
Harmon, Guam 96912
Tel: 671-649-7609
Fax: 671-649-7610
gotwaste@guam.net
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Fax: 671-477-9402

Lynn Raulerson
Professor of Biology
University of Guam
UOG Station
Mangilao, GU  96923
Tel: 671-735-2791
Fax: 671-734-1291
Lraulerson@netpci.com
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Guam Environmental Protection
Agency
PO Box 22439, GMF
Barrigada, Guam 96921
Tel: 
Fax: 
taitano@mail.gov.gu

Dave Taitano
General Manager
Pacific Environmental Resources,
Inc.
P.O. Box 6307
Tamuning, GU 96931
Tel: 
Fax: 
peri@kuentos.guam.net

Paul Tobiason
Interim President
Recycling Association of Guam
PO Box 4387
Agana, GU 96932
Tel: 671-475-3709
Fax: 671-475-3775
tobiasonp@kuentos.guam.net

Ron S. Topasna
Pumping Station Operator I
Guam Waterworks Authority
P.O. Box 3010
Hagatna, GU 96932
Tel: 671-789-5738
Fax: 671-479-7879

David A. Torres
Sewer Plant Leader
Guam Waterworks Authority
P.O. Box 3010
Hagatna, GU 96932
Tel: 671-479-7886
Fax: 671-479-7879

Curt Wexel
Director, Environmental Operations
US Navy PWC Guam
US Navy PWC
PSC 455 Box 195
FPO AP 96540/2937
Tel: 671-339-3711
Fax: 671-333-2035

_____________________ _____________________ _____________________
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HAWAII Cheryl L. Anderson
Planner and Program Manager
University of Hawaii Social Science
Research Institute
2424 Maile Way, Saunders 719,
Honolulu, HI 96822
Tel: 808-956-3908
Fax: 808-956-2889
canderso@hawaii.edu

Dr. Failautusi  Avegalio Papalii
Director, Pacific Business Center
Program
University of Hawaii, College of
Business
2404 Maile Way, A Tower Suite A-
412
Honolulu, HI  96822
Tel: 
Fax: 808- 956-6278
2C@cba.hawaii.edu

Joseph Barboo
OMIP, Specialist
US Army Corps of Engineers
Honolulu Engineer District
US Army Engr. District, Honolulu,
BDLG 230
CEPOH-PP-C (Mr. Barboo)
Ft.Shafter, HI 96858
Tel: 808-438-2022
Fax: 808-438-0430
joseph.barboo@usace.army.mil

Antonio Bentivoglio
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
300 Ala Moana Blvd, Box 50088,
Room 3-122, Honolulu, HI
Tel: 808-541-3441
Fax: 808-541-2756
antonio_bentivoglio@fws.gov

Christopher G. Chung
Program Manager
Hawaii Coastal Zone Management,
State of Hawaii
P.O. Box 2359
Honolulu, Hawaii 96804
Tel: 808-587-2846
Fax: 808-587-2824
cchung@dbedt.hawaii.gov

Mike Cunningham
Hawaii AWWA / water for people
Tel: 808-262-2344
Fax: 808-261-7123
doonwoode001@hawaii.rr.com

Alan  Everson
Fishery Biologist
NMFS/ PIAO
1601 Kaplan Blvd., Suite 1110
Honolulu, HI 96814
Tel: 808-973-2935
Fax: 808-973-2941
alan.everson@noaa.gov

Kevin Foster
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
300 Ala Moana Blvd, Box 50088,
Room 3-122, Honolulu, HI
Tel: 808-541-3441
Fax: 808-541-2756
kevin_b_foster@fws.gov

Alan  Friedlander
Fisheries Ecologist
The Oceanic Insitute
Makapu’v Point
41-202 Kalanianaole Hwy
Tel: 808-259-3165
Fax: 808-259-5971
afriedlander@oceanicinstitute.org

Gary Gill
Deputy Director for Environmental
Health
Department of Health, State of
Hawaii
P.O. Box 3378
Honolulu, HI 96801-3378
Tel: 808-586-4424
Fax: 808-586-4368
glgill@mail.health.state.hi.us

Scott Godwin
Marine Biologist
Natural Sciences Department, B.P.
Bishop Museum
1525 Bernice Street
Honolulu, HI 96817-2704
Tel: 808-848-4156
Fax: 808-847-8252
sgodwin@mail.bishopmuseum.org

Jeremy Harris
Mayor
City and County of Honolulu
530 South King Street, Room 300 
Honolulu, Hawaii 95813
Tel: 808-523- 4141
Fax: 808-527-5552
www.co.honolulu.hi.us

Katina Henderson
Water Quality Management Planner
Environmental Planning Office
Hawaii State Dpt. Of Health
919 Ala Moana Blvd., Rm 312
Honolulu, HI 96814
Tel: 808-586-4337
Fax: 
khenderson@eha.hea.ith.state.hi.us

Steve  Hirano
Chief Executive Officer
Pacific Management Consultants
84 North King Street
Honolulu, HI 96817
Tel: 808-536-5688
Fax: 808-536-5720
pacman3338@aol.com
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Erwin Kawata
Principal Executive, Business
Development
Board of Water Supply
City and County of Honolulu
630 South Beretania St.
Room 308
Honolulu HI 96843
Tel: 808-527-6141
Fax: 808-550-5018
ekawata@hbws.org

Jonathan Kelsey
OCRM/ CPD Liaison
Nos Pacific Services Center
737 Bishop Street, #2200
Honolulu, HI 96813
Tel: 808-532-3203
Fax: 808-532-3224
jonathan.kelsey@noaa.gov

David  Kern
Project Manager, Palau Compact
Rd.
US Army Corps of Engineers
Honolulu District
Building 230
Fort Shafter, HI 96858
Tel: 808-438-6969
Fax: 808-438-7025
david.kern@poh01.usace.army.mil

Steven P. Kolinsky
Coral Reef Ecologist
JIMAR, NMFS Pacific Islands Area
Office
1601 Kapiolani Blvd, Suite 1110
Honolulu, HI 96814-0047 
Tel: 808-973-2935
Fax: 808-973-2941
Steve.Kolinsky@noaa.gov

Ernest Lau
Manager and Chief Engineer
Department of Water
County of Kauai
P.O. Box 1706
Lihue, Hawaii 96766
Tel: 808-245-5408
Fax: 808-246-8628
Elau@kauaiwater.org

Lt. Colonel  Ronald Light
District Engineer
US Army Corps of Engineers
Honolulu District
Building 230
Ft. Shafter, HI 96858
Tel: 808-438-1069
Fax: 808-438-8351
Ronald.n.Light@usace.army.mil

Eddie  Macomber
Trainer/ Consultant
Tri-Ed Services
15 Pahoa Highway
Keaau, HI 96749
Tel: 808-933-7741
Fax: None

Trisha Macomber
Educational Specialist
University of Hawaii – Water
Quality
UH-CTAHR-NREM
875 Komohana St. 
Hilo, HI 96720
Tel: 808-959-9155
Fax: 808-959-3101
macomber@hawaii.edu

Mike Molina
US Fish and Wildlife Service
P.O. Box 50088
Honolulu, HI 96850
Tel: 808-541-3441
Fax: 808-541-3470
michael_molina@fws.gov

John Naughton
Pacific Islands Environmental
Coordinator
National Marine Fisheries Services
1601 Kapiolani Blvd.
Suite 1110
Honolulu, HI 96814
Tel: 808-973-2935
Fax: 808-973-2941
John.Naughton@noaa.gov

James G. Nutter
President
Island Recycling, Inc.
1811 Dillingham Blvd.
Honolulu, HI 96819
Tel: 808-845-1186
Fax: 808-842-0907
ir2000@lava.net

Rebecca Pollock
NOAA Pacific Islands Technical
Assistant
Hawaii Coastal Zone Management
Program
P.O. Box 2359
Honolulu, HI 96804
Tel: 808-587-2897
Fax: 808-587-2899
rpollock@dbedt.hawaii.gov

Gordon Smith
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
300 Ala Moana Blvd, Box 50088,
Room 3-122, Honolulu, HI
Tel: 808-541-3441
Fax: 808-541-2756
Gordon_Smith@r1.fws.gov

Chris  Swenson
Coastal Program Coordinator
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
300 Ala Moana Blvd., #3-122
Honolulu, HI 96850
Tel: 808-541-3441
Fax: 808-541-2756
Chris_Swenson@r1.fws.gov

Helene Takemoto
Program Manager
US Army Corps of Engineers
Honolulu District
Building 252, ATTN:CEPOH-PP-E
Fort Shafter, HI 96858
Tel: 808-438-6931/1481
Fax: 808-438-7801
helene.takemoto@usace.army.mil
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Gordon Tribble
Hawaii District Chief
US Geological Survey
677 Ala Moana Blvd. #415
Honolulu, HI 96813
Tel: 808-587-2405
Fax: 808-587-2401
gtribble@usgs.gov

Wendy  Wiltse
Environmental Scientist
US EPA Pacific Islands Contact
Office
USEPA
PICO
300 Ala Moana Blvd
Honolulu, HI 96850

Tel: 808-541-2752
Fax: 808-541-2712
wiltse.wendy@epa.gov

Donald Yasutake
Environmental Engineer
Hawaii Department of Health
919 Ala Moana Blvd, Room 308,
Honolulu, HI 96814
Tel: 808-586-4258
Fax: 808-586-4387
dyasu@eha.health.state.hi.us

_____________________ _____________________ _____________________

MARSHALL ISLANDS John Bungitak
General Manager
Environmental Protection Authority,
Republic of the Marshall Islands
Box 1322
Majuro, MH 96960
Tel: 692-625-3032
Fax: 692-625-5202
eparmi@ntamar.com

_____________________ _____________________ _____________________

NEW ZEALAND Penehuro Lefale
Pacific Islands Climate Research
Liaison Officer
National Institute of Water &
Atmospheric Research Limited
269 Khyber Pass Road, Newmarket
Auckland NEW ZEALAND
Tel: 649-375-2050
Fax: 649-375-2051
p.lefale@niwa.cri.nz

Earl Shaver
Technical Specialist
Auckland Regional Council
Private Bag 92 012
Auckland, NEW ZEALAND
Tel: 09-366-2000, ext. 8079
Fax: 09-366-2155
eshaver@arc.govt.nz

_____________________ _____________________ _____________________

NIUE John Hetutu
Acting Chief Public Health Officer
Health Department
PO Box 33
Alofi, NIUE ISLAND
Tel: 683-4100
Fax: 683-4265
onehetu@hotmail.com

_____________________ _____________________ _____________________

PALAU Patrick Collin
President
Coral Reef Research Foundation
Tel: 680-488-5123
Fax: 
crrf@palaunet.com

Mary Ann Delmel
Director
Palau Visitors Authority
Tel: 
Fax: 
pva@palaunet.com
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Robin DeMeo
Resource Conservationist
National Resource Conservation
Service
Palau Field Office
PO Box 6507
Koror, Palau PW 96940
Tel: 680-488-5843
Fax: 680-488-5842
rdemeo@palaunet.com

Yimnang Golbuu
Chief Researcher
Palau International Coral Reef
Center
P.O. Box 7086
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 
Fax: 
ygolbuu@picrc.org

Tiare Holm
P.O. Box 302
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-3455
Fax: 680-488-0455
kua@palaunet.com

Noah Idechong
Delegate
Palau National Congress
P.O. Box 1811
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 
Fax: 

Fritz Koshiba
Minister of Resources and
Development
Republic of Palau
P.O. Box 100
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-2701
Fax: 488-3380
mrd@palaunet.com

Ron Leidich
Manager
Planet Blue Sea Kayak Tours
P.O. Box 3016
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-1062
Fax: 680-488-5003
planetblue@palaunet.com

Marhence Madranchar
Executive Officer
Palau EQPB
P.O. Box 100
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-1639
Fax: 680-488-2963
eqpb@palaunet.com

Pearl Lynn Marumoto
Conference Co-Chair
Palau EQPB
P.O. Box 100
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-1639
Fax: 680-488-2963
eqpb@palaunet.com

Judy Otto
Acting Director
Palau Conservation Society
P.O. Box 1811
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-3993
Fax: 680488-3990
pcs@palaunet.com

The Honorable Tommy E.
Remengasau, Jr.
President
Republic of Palau
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-2828
Fax: 680-488-1662

Alma Ridep-Morris
Marine Protected Areas Program
Manager
Bureau of Natural Resources and
Development
PO Box 117
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-5395
Fax: 680-488-1475
AlmaRM@palaunet.com

Alan R. Seid
MIDCORP
JRCO Professional Building, Suite
201
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-2624/2391
Fax: 680-488-1600
gemini@palaunet.com

Dr. Minoru Ueki
Chair of the Board
Palau Conservation Society
P.O. Box 1811
Koror, Palau 96940
Tel: 680-488-3993
Fax: 680-488-3990
pcs@palaunet.com

Jon Vogt
Environmental Inspector
Army Corps of Engineers
PO Box 6064
Koror, PW 96940
Tel: 680-587-5001
Fax: 680-587-5000
jon.vogt@poh01.usace.army.mil

(Additional Palau participant
information forthcoming.)

_____________________ _____________________ _____________________

SAMOA John O’Grady
Project Coordinator
Persistent Organic Pollutants
Disposal
South Pacific Regional Environment
Programme,
Apia, Samoa
Tel: 685-219291
Fax: 685-20231
JohnO@sprep.org.ws
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_____________________ _____________________ _____________________

SOLOMON ISLANDS Moses S. Bariri
Director
Solomon Islands Indigeneous
People’s Environmental 
Organization
P.O. Box 1446
Honiara, 
SOLOMON ISLANDS
Tel: 677-24765/23760
Fax: 677-21339
mobariri@hotmail.com

_____________________ _____________________ _____________________

UGANDA Kathryn B. Fuller
Environmental Law Liaison
American Bar Association
P.O. Box 7422
Kampala, UGANDA
Tel: 256-77-663214
Fax: 
katebfuller@infocom.co.ug

_____________________ _____________________ _____________________

U.S. MAINLAND Alan J. Ada
Director, International Operations
IPM Alliance,LLC / Bio-
Environmental Solutions, Inc.
7041 Koll Center Pkwy
Pleasonton, CA 94566
Tel: 925-249-8800
Fax: 925-249-8809
aada@ipmalliance.com

William A. Brewer
Senior Scientist, Natural Resource
Mgmt.
AMEC Earth & Environment
11335 NE 122nd Way,
 Suite 100
Kirkland, Washington 98034 
Tel: 425-820-4669
Fax: 425-821- 3914
bill.brewer@amec.com

Diane J. Brousseau
Professor of Biology
Fairfield University
No. Benson Road
Fairfield, CT 06430
Tel: 203-254-4000
Fax: 203-254-4253
brousseau@fairfield.edu

Colleen Brust
Aquatic Biologist
US Army Center for Health
Promotion and Preventative
Medicine
5158 Blackhawk Road, ATTN:
MCHB-TS-ESW
Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD
21010-5403
Tel: 410-436-7492
Fax: 410-436-8104
colleen.brust@apg.ameda.army.mil

Dorothy A. Canter, Ph.D
Chief Scientist for Bioterrorism
US EPA Office of Solid Waste and
Emergency Response
1200 Pennsylvania Avnue, N.W.
(5101T)
Washington, D.C. 20460
Tel: 202-260-2014
Fax: 202-260-3527
canter.dorothy@epa.gov

John G. Cowan
Director
Sustainable Project Management
12246 Corliss Avenue, N
Seattle, WA 98133
Tel: 206-417-6975
Fax: 
john-cowan@msn.com

Su Cox
Enviromental Engineer
US EPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
SF, CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3555
Fax: 415-947-3549
cox.susan@epa.gov

Wade L. Eakle
Ecologist/ Regulatory Program Mgr.
US Army Corps of Engineers
South Pacific Division,
333 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415-977-8030
Fax: 415-977-8039
weakle@spd.usace.army.mil



21st Annual Pacific Islands Environment Conference Participants List as of June 13, 2002  14

Carl Goldstein
American Samoa Program
Manager
U.S. EPA Region IX
Pacific Islands Office (CMD-6)
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3767
Fax: 415-947-3560
Goldstein.Carl@epa.gov

James A. Goodrich
Chief, Water Quality Management
Branch
U.S. EPA

26 W. Martin Luther King Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45268
Tel: 513-569-7605
Fax: 513-569-7185
goodrich.james@epa.gov

Michael V. Harding
San Diego State University
1202 Novara Street
San Diego, CA 92107
Tel: 619-222-9862
Fax: 619-222-9923
hawkeye157@aol.com

William (Ted) Hawley
Principle Engineer
Harding ESE, Inc.
601 E. 57th Place 
Anchorage, AK 99518
Tel: 907-563-8102
Fax: 907-561-4574
wthawley@mactec.com

Nate Lau
Associate Director
Cross Media Div.
US EPA, Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3839
Fax: 415-947-8026
lau.nate@epa.gov

Michael Lee
Environmental Engineer
U.S. EPA Region IX
Pacific Islands Office (CMD-6)
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3769
Fax: 415-947-3560
Lee.Michael@epa.gov

Ben Machol
Guam Program Manager
U.S. EPA Region IX
Pacific Islands Office (CMD-6)
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3770
Fax: 415-947-3560
Machol.Ben@epa.gov

Michael Mann
Environmental Protection Specialist
U.S. EPA Region IX (WTR-4)
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3412
Fax: 415-947-3560
Mann.Michael@epa.gov

John McCarroll
Manager, Pacific Islands Office
U.S. EPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3774
Fax: 415-947-3560
mccarroll.john@epa.gov

Ramon Mendoza
Environmental Engineer
U.S. EPA Region IX
Pacific Islands Office (CMD-6)
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3768
Fax: 415-947-3560
Mendoza.Ramon@epa.gov

Dr. Mark Monaco
Biogeography/ Program Manager
NOAA/NOS
1305 East-West Highway
SSMCY N/S CZ 1
Silver Spring, MD 20916
Tel: 301-713-3028
Fax: 301-713-4384
mark.monaco@noaa.gov

Wayne Nastri
Regional Administrator
U.S. EPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415-947-3588
Fax: 415-947-8702
nastri.wayne@epa.gov

Kurt Ohlinger
Office of Water Programs
California State University
6000 J Street 
Sacramento, CA 95819-6025
Tel: 916-278-4407
Fax: 916-278-5959
kurt.ohlinger@owp.csus.edu

Millie Piazza
220 171st Pl. NE
Bellevue, WA 98008
Tel: 425-641-3327
Fax: 425-641-3327
mpiazza@umich.edu

Barry Pollock
Environmental Engineer
U.S. EPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3563
Fax: 415-947-3560
Pollock.Barry@epa.gov

Chris Reiner
Islands Recycling Coordinator
U.S.EPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3414
Fax: 415-947-3537
reiner.chris@epa.gov

Michelle Rogow
On Scene Coordinator
US EPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3082
Fax: 415-947-3518
rogow.michelle@epa.gov

Steve  Rohmann
Pacific Islands Mapping
Coordinator
NOAA’s Ocean Service
1305 East West Highway
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Tel: 301-713-3000 X-137
Fax: 301-713-4384
steve.rohmann@noaa.gov
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George  Savage
Executive Vice- President
Cal Recovery,  Inc.
1850 Gateway Blvd. 
Concord, CA 94520
Tel: 925-356-3700
Fax: 925-356-3700
gsavage@calrecovery.com

David  Schaller
Sustainable Development
Coordinator
US EPA Region VIII
Region 8
999-18th St. 
Denver, CO 80202
Tel: 303-312-6146
Fax: 303-312-6741
Schaller.David@epa.gov

Susan  Smith
George Washington University
1420 S. Walter Reed Drive,
Arlington, VA 22204
Tel: 
Fax: 

Alexis  Strauss
Director, Water Division
US EPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3572
Fax: 415-947-3549
strauss.alexis@epa.fov

George Tchobanoblous
Professor Emeritus of Civil and
Environmental Engineering
University of California, Davis
622 Diego Place
Davis, CA 95616
Tel: 530-756-5747
Fax: 530-753-6365
gtchobanoglous@ucdavis.edu

Dr. Howard R. Thomas
Regional Technology Specialist
Natural Resources Conservation
Service, USDA
10848 Highland Circle
Highland, UT 84003-9020
Tel: 801-772-0973
Fax: 801-772-0974
howard.thomas@ut.usda.gov

Michael Wolfram
Superfund Remedial Project
Manager
USEPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne St (SFD-8)
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415-744-2410
Fax: 
wolfram.mike@epa.gov

Thomas Yocom
National Wetlands Expert
U.S. EPA Region IX
Pacific Islands Office (CMD-6)
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3469
Fax: 415-947-3560
Yocom.Thomas@epa.gov

Pat Young
CNMI Program Manager
U.S. EPA Region 9
Pacific Islands Office (CMD-6)
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Tel: 415-972-3775
Fax: 415-947-3560
Young.Patricia@epa.gov


